Murray No. 3 Water District P.O. Box 643 Murray, Ky. 42071

RECEIVED
MAY 0 9 2005
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Case 2005-00190

May 4, 2005

Public Service Commission of Kentucky

Re: Letter concerning Periodic Inspection Report dated April 13, 2005.

Murray Water District #3 seeks a deviation from Administrative Regulation 807 K.A.R. 5:006 Section 24 (3).

Murray Water District #3 has two employees. Both employees work from their own homes. The contact they have with each other is by telephone, except for rare circumstances. One employee, Dana Beane, has certification in artificial respiration. Water customers with the Water District mail their water bills in so there is no office where there might be contact between customers and the Water District.

- 1. Murray Water District #3 buys water from the City of Murray, we add no chemicals to the water. This would eliminate the danger of asphyxiation.
- 2. Murray Water District #3 is on direction pressure from the City of Murray. We use no pumping station which eliminates the danger of electrical shock.

3. Murray Water District #3 doesn't store water which eliminates the danger of drowning.

Murray Water District #3 hopes it has presented necessary reasons why it can receive a deviation from the above regulation.

If the Public Service Commission has any questions concerning the water district request we would be glad to have an informal conference by telephone.

Thank You, Glen Windsor Murray Water District #3 270-435-4143